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Date: 5-'31-' I MINORITY 

L.D.739 

(Filing No. S- 2.«)) 

HEAL TH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A " to S.P. 232, L.D. 739, "Resolve, To Amend 
the Rules Concerning Long-term Care Services To Better Support Family Caregivers" 

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last indented paragraph in the last line (page 1, 
line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2-A." and inserting the following: '2-A; 
and be it further' 

Amend the resolve by adding after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

Nursing Facilities 0148 

Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds for additional MaineCare long-term care 
services costs as a result of removing the requirements for written agreements for paid 
services provided by a relative and removing presumptions regarding the purpose of 
paying for services and certain transfers. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 
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2011-12 
$283,217 

$283,217 

2011-12 
$567,284 

$567,284 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2012-13 
$377,622 

$377,622 

2012-13 
$756,378 

$756,378 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 232, L.D. 739 

SUMMARY 

This amendment, which is the minority report, adds an appropriations and allocations 
section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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Approved: OS/22/11 ha<=. 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD739 LR 780(02) 

Resolve, To Amend the Rules Concerning Long-term Care Services To Better Support Family 
Caregivers 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 540 2.05 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 
General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY2011-12 

$283,217 

$283,217 

$567,284 

FY 2012-13 

$377,622 

$377,622 

$756,378 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

$377,622 

$377,622 

$756,378 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$377,622 

$377,622 

$756,378 

Provides an appropriation of $283,21 7 in 2011-12 and $377,622 in 2012-13 for additional MaineCare long-term care 
services costs as more people would qualifY for MaineCare services as a result of removing the requirement for a 
written agreement governing the paid services provided by a relative and from removing the presumptions regarding 
the purpose of paying for services and certain transfers. Assumes an additional 15 persons would qualifY as a result of 
the resolve's requirements. . 
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