# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)





2	Date: 5-31-11	MINORITY	(Filing l	No. S- <b>205</b> )			
3	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ALTH AND HUMAN SE	RVICES				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.						
5	STATE OF MAINE						
6		SENATE					
7	125TH LEGISLATURE						
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION						
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 232, L.D. 739, "Resolve, To Amend the Rules Concerning Long-term Care Services To Better Support Family Caregivers"						
12	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last indented paragraph in the last line (page 1, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2-A." and inserting the following: '2-A; and be it further'						
4	Amend the resolve by adding after section 1 the following:						
5 16	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.						
7	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)						
.8	Nursing Facilities 0148						
9 20 21 22	services costs as a result of	nd allocates funds for addition of removing the requirements lative and removing presumptain transfers.	for written agreem	ents for paid			
23	GENERAL FUND		2011-12	2012-13			
24	All Other		\$283,217	\$377,622			
25	CENEDAL PUND TOT	A F	0000 017				
26	GENERAL FUND TOT.	AL	\$283,217	\$377,622			
.7	FEDERAL EXPENDIT	CURES FUND	2011-12	2012-13			
28	All Other		\$567,284	\$756,378			
.9 .0	FEDERAL EXPENDITU	JRES FUND TOTAL	\$567,284	\$756,378			

Page 1 - 125LR0780(02)-1

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 232, L.D. 739

4. 7.9.	1	SUMMARY		
	2	This amendment, which is the minority report, adds an appropriations and allocation		
	3	section.		
	4	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED		
	5	(See attached)		

Page 2 - 125LR0780(02)-1



## 125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 739

LR 780(02)

Resolve, To Amend the Rules Concerning Long-term Care Services To Better Support Family Caregivers

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 5-205
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$283,217	\$377,622	\$377,622	\$377,622
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$283,217	\$377,622	\$377,622	\$377,622
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$567,284	\$756,378	\$756,378	\$756,378

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

Provides an appropriation of \$283,217 in 2011-12 and \$377,622 in 2012-13 for additional MaineCare long-term care services costs as more people would qualify for MaineCare services as a result of removing the requirement for a written agreement governing the paid services provided by a relative and from removing the presumptions regarding the purpose of paying for services and certain transfers. Assumes an additional 15 persons would qualify as a result of the resolve's requirements.